Form PTO-1595 RE(01-21 (Rev. 03/01)	- 2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark (
Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 10265	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Kyungsook Han and Sangrae Lee	Name: Inha University Foundation
1-16-04	Internal Address: 253 Yonghyun-dong, Nar
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes Mo	ku, 402-751 Inchon, Republic of Kore
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:
Other	
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: April 14, 2003 & April 19, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes Q
If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) 10/344,080 Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s) attached? ☐ Yes ∰ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name: Gregory P. LaPointe	
Internal Address: Bachman & LaPointe, P.C.	© Enclosed
Suite 1201	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address 900 Chapel Street	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 900 Chaper Street	02-0184
City: New Haven State: CT Zip: 06510	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	- Colons of and and and and and and
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy
Gregory P. LaPointe	January 14, 200
Name of Person Signing	Olynataro
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and documents:
UV LIGHTER VUVUULAT 19344000 Mail documents to be recorded w	Afti tedilited Coldet pitest surviverson to-

PATENT REEL: 014887 FRAME: 0204

CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned, Kyungsook Han and Sangrae Lee, both citizens and residents of the Republic of Korea, do hereby state that we are co-inventors of the subject matter disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 10/344,080 entitled MULTIMEDIA COMMUNICATION METHOD USING VIRTUAL WORLD INTERFACE IN MOBILE PERSONAL COMPUTERS (Attorney's Docket No. 03-160). We further hereby state that on January 2, 2003 we signed an Assignment document which, due to a clerical error, incorrectly listed the name of the Assignee as "Inha University", which Assignment was previously recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on 02-06-03 , Reel 014113 Frame 0471 . Said Assignment and Assignment Cover Sheet are in error.

In order to correct this error and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Kyungsook Han and Sangrae Lee, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Inha University Foundation, of the Republic of Korea, having a business address of 253 Yonghyun-dong, Nam-ku, 402-751 Inchon, Republic of Korea, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and for all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in United States Letters Patent, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the

PATENT REEL: 014887 FRAME: 0205 United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, power of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights

and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date April 14, 2003

Date 1003. € 14

Kyungsook Han

Sangrae Lee